08-03-2001

FORM PCT-1618A OMB 0651-0027

101797620

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

5-1561 1 : RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New License X Assignment Resubmission (Non Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Security Agreement Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Merger Reel# Frame # 10/17/00 Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Yea Name Kapman AB Formerly ☐ Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Individual Other Sweden Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name Windsor Acquisition LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6004 Windsor Road Address (line 2) 38358 Tennessee Address (line 3) Milan Zip Code State/County If document to be recorded is an ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate ☐ Other document from Assignment.) Tennessee FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of infornation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to corplete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department o Patent and Trade	emark Office
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	Only.
<u> </u>			
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Add	ress		
		Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Thomas L. Ho	<u>It</u>		
Address (line 1) Brinks Hofer G	ilson & Lione		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1039	95		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 6	0610		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total i	number of pages of the attac	ched conveyance document	
including any a	ttachments.		
Trademark Application Nu	ımber(s) or Registration Nur	mber(s)  Mark if additional number  or (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p	s attached roperty).
Enter either the Trademark Applica	tion Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
75/776,978		1,940,669 1,932,778	1,957,317
Number of Properties		per of properties involved.	#4
	Enter the total name		
- A Foo Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR	J.41/.	15.00
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo Method of Payme	nt: Enclosed ⊠ Depos	it Account 🗌	
		an he charged to the account.)	
(enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees c <b>Deposit Account N</b> u		3-1925
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes ⊠	No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my kno	wledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and e original document. Charges to	
1 1 1 1	ねるべ たんれび バミ お げひせ しひひり ジェッ・・・	C 0, 19	
deposition account a	re authorized, as indicated h	May 11, 2	
Thomas L. Holt	Sign	ature Date S	
Name of Person Signin	g sign	utu. v	

## ATTACHMENT A

#### KAPMAN AB

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS / REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App./Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
LO KICK	1,940,669	Registered
LO KICK ROLLTOP (stylized)	1,932,778	Registered
ROLLTOP	1,957,317	Registered
SPEED TIP	75/776,978	Pending

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kapman AB, a Swedish company having an office at S-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden ("Kapman"); has adopted and used the trademarks ("Trademarks") shown in Attachment A, and is the owner of the applications ("Applications") and registrations ("Registrations") shown in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Windsor Acquisition LLC, a Tennessee limited liability corporation having an office at 6004 Windsor Rd. Milan Tennessee 38358 ("Windsor Acquisition"), desires to acquire the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kapman does hereby assign to Windsor Acquisition all of Kapman's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

#### KAPMAN AR

	By: Maleren
	Type/Print Name: Anilers Agren
	Type/Print Title: President
Dated: Oct 17, 2000	
STATE OF <u>Heorgia</u> ) ss:	
to me personally known, who, being by me di	2000, before me appeared Anders Acres, ally sworn, did say that he is the Wilsa dent of officer acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the
Notary Public  My COMMISSIO  My COMMISSIO  EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2	[NOTARY SEAL/STAMP]
······································	

001.878195.1

414 31**JRADEMARK**GE. 02 **REEL:** 002301 FRAME: 0291